BRLPS/PROJ-NF/1524/19







1" Floor, Vidyut Bhawan - II, Bailey Road, Patna - 800 021; Ph. : +91-612-250 4980; Fax : +91-612-250 4960, Website : www.brlp.in

Office Order

As per the approval of the competent authority, fund is being approved to the DPCU East Champaran to initiate Didi Ki Rasoi at SDH (Raxaul).

The details of approval of fund for 1st Tranche for Didi Ki Rasoi is as follows: -

Sl. No.	DPCU	DKR Details	Approved Fund
1	East Champaran	SDH, Raxaul	Rs 8,77,500/-
		Total	Rs 8,77,500/-

The above fund approvals are subject to following condition:

- 1. DPM would ensure that DKR should start serving food/meal to in-patients within 15 days positively.
- 2. DPM should ensure compliance of SOP of DKR, adhering to all financial and procurement norms at concerned CLF/VO, maintaining quality of products procured.
- 3. DPM and NF-Manager should ensure compliance of financial management procedures at DKR like BOR, Accounting CPMS, store/stock inventory, procurement of raw materials norms and guidelines.

The expenditures done as per actuals on Canteen "Didi Ki Rasoi" will be booked under the NRLM Non-farm livelihood budget head.

Concern/NF Manager person will be responsible for rollout of "Didi Ki Rasoi" at different institution under the supervision of concerned DPMs with facilitated by SPMU.

DPCU will ensure timely submission of UC for the approved amount.

By the order of CEO

(Samir Kumar) SPM-NF, BRLPS

Copy to 1. OSD/CFO/PC 2. Concerned DPM/FM/Manager-NF/YP-NF 3. Concerned File